PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6246948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN S CONBOY	08/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLOMON LLC
Street Address:	2100 MANCHESTER RD
Internal Address:	UNIT 948
City:	WHEATON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60187

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60736123
Application Number:	12819179
Application Number:	13399110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)241-7604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-425-4933

Email: USPTO@SANDBERGPHOENIX.COM

SCOTT T. GRAY **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD PC

Address Line 2: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CONJ 9361C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT T. GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/scott t. gray/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CONJ_9361_FAMILY ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CONJ 9361 FAMILY ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053473 FRAME: 0851 506200209

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John S. Conboy ("Assignor"), citizen of the United States, whose post

office address is 15224 Medici Way, Naples, FL 34110, have invented certain improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING WALLBOARD which claims priority to U.S.

Application No. 60/736123 filed November 9, 2005, and for which I am the owner of all right,

title, and interest in and to the patents set forth in Appendix A attached hereto;

AND, WHEREAS, SOLOMON LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability

company, with offices at 2100 Manchester Rd, Unit 948, Wheaton, IL 60187, is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in SYSTEM AND

METHOD FOR MAKING WALLBOARD and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and

set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in

and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements,

in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation,

continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, or any application claiming priority thereto,

the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignce, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been

made; and I agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney,

assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR

John S. Conboy, Inventor

CONJ 9361 - Assignment 1379870.1

LIB1\17396\00001\13805677.v1-7/29/20

PATENT REEL: 053473 FRAME: 0852

APPENDIX A

COUNTRY	APPL NO.	FILING DATE	<u>PATENT</u>	ISSUE DATE
Canada	2632927	09-Nov-2006	2632927	22-Apr-2014
Germany	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
Europe	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
France	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
Great Britain	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
Italy	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
Poland	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
Spain	06837306.7	09-Nov-2006	1951968	18-Apr-2012
United States (C1)	12/819179	19-June-2010	8123991	28-Feb-2012
United States (D1)	13/399110	17-Feb-2012	8356988	22-Jan-2013

2

CONJ 9361 - Assignment

RECORDED: 08/12/2020

PATENT